Location

Summary

3/24/2024
6:39 PM

3/24/2024
6:12 PM

3/24/2024
12:31 PM

3/24/2024
11:19 AM

3/24/2024
1:24 AM

Driving Under
the Influence

Vandalism

Petty Theft

Forgery/Fraud

Public
Intoxication

Riley St/Glenn Dr
Beat 2

500 Block Blue Ravine Rd
Beat 2

50 Block Montrose Dr
Beat 2

1100 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 4

1200 Block Darling Wy
Beat 3

Moises Aceves, 44, of Citrus Heights was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC and
23152(B) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Unknown suspect(s) used rocks and golf balls to break windows.

Sometime between March 15 and March 24, unknown suspect(s) stole both license plates from vehicle.

Unknown suspect(s) fraudulently obtained money from EBT account.

Adam Abumughaiseed, 19, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 647(F) PC. Booked at
Sacramento County Jail.



