Date	Туре	Location	Summary
3/24/2024 6:39 PM	Driving Under the Influence	Riley St/Glenn Dr Beat 2	Moises Aceves, 44, of Citrus Heights was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC and 23152(B) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
3/24/2024 6:12 PM	Vandalism	500 Block Blue Ravine Rd Beat 2	Unknown suspect(s) used rocks and golf balls to break windows.
3/24/2024 12:31 PM	Petty Theft	50 Block Montrose Dr Beat 2	Sometime between March 15 and March 24, unknown suspect(s) stole both license plates from vehicle.
3/24/2024 11:19 AM	Forgery/Fraud	1100 Block E Bidwell St Beat 4	Unknown suspect(s) fraudulently obtained money from EBT account.
3/24/2024 1:24 AM	Public Intoxication	1200 Block Darling Wy Beat 3	Adam Abumughaiseed, 19, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for 647(F) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.